Gallup Omnibus Data 1966, omnibus nr. 08

DDA-1288

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 6608 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 6608 YEAR

Vv MNIBUS NUMBER

V4 6608 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 6608 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 6608 URBANIZATION

V7 MONTH

V8 6608 SEX

V9 6608 AGE

V10 6608 MARITAL STATUS

V11 6608 OCCUPATION, RESPON.
V12 INCOME WAY, RESPON.
V13 6608 INCOME, RESPONDENT
V14 6608 INCOME, HOUSEHOLD
V15 6608 OCCUPATION, SUPPOR.
\A HOOLING, RESPON.
V17 6608 CHILDREN <2 YEARS
V18 6608 HOUSEH. HUSBAND
V19 6608 HOUSEH. HOUSEWIFE
V2 HOUSEH. CHILD. 0-7
V21 H EH. CHILD. 8-14
V22 6608 HOUSEH. ADULT.15-17
V23 6608 HOUSEH. OTHER ADULT
V24 6608 ADULTS 15 OR MORE
V2 HILDREN LESS 1

V26 6608 HOUSEHOLD SIZE

V27 6608 SOCIAL CLASS

V28 6608 HOUSEWIFE OCCUPAT.
V2 H EW. P.EXTENT
Vv RESP.POS.IN H EH.
V31 6608 PARTY AFFILIATION
V32 6608 TYPE OF DWELLING
V33 6608 GOV. PERFORMANCE
V34 A IN VIETNAM

V35 6608 NEW WORLD WAR, RISK
V36 6608 MARIJUANA, KNOWLED.
V37 6608 MARIJUANA, HARMFUL
Vv MARIJUANA,HOW HARME
V39 6608 MAR. BREAKS ORGANI.
V40 6608 MAR. DAMAGES BRAIN
V41 6608 MAR. DAMAGES NERVES
V42 6608 MAR. DULLS THE MIND
V4 MAR. HABIT FORMIN
V44 6608 MAR. DRUG ADDICT
V45 6608 MAR. POISON

V46 6608 MAR. BREAKS MENTAL.
va7 MAR. ECSTASY

V48 6608 MAR. OTHERS

V49 6608 MAR. DON'T KNOW

V50 6608 ALCOHOL/MARIJUANA
V51 NOISE, AT HOME

Revision: 395



V52 6608 NOISE, AT WORK
V53 6608 NOISE, ELSEWHERE

Variabler

e V1 6608 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1126
Manglende 0
Minimum 1288
Maximum 1288
Gennemsnit 1288
Median 1288

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6608 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1126
Manglende 0
Minimum 1966
Maximum 1966
Gennemsnit 1966
Median 1966

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6608 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 08 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1126
Manglende 0
Minimum 8
Maximum 8
Gennemsnit 8
Median 8
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6608 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

m Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1126
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1126
Gennemsnit 564
Median 564
Standardafvigelse 325

e V5 6608 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number



has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 53 602 1 case not

duplicated
32 32 358 2 one
duplicate
8 8 91 3 two
duplicates
3 3 39 4 three
duplicates
2 2 25 5 four
duplicates
0 0 5 6 five
duplicates
0 0 4 7 six
duplicates
0 0 1 8 seven
duplicates
0 0 1 14 thirteen
duplicates

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6608 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (excl. the capital suburb in the metropolitan area) with roughly
500-600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 159 1 capital
8 8 89 2 suburbs

33 33 366 3 provincial
towns

45 45 512 4 rural
districts

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6608 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 7. Month

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1126 8 August
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6608 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 8A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

42 42 473 1 man

58 58 653 2 woman
100 100 1126



Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6608 AGE
) tions occurring in al

o 8B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 61 115-17

years

13 13 143 2 18-24
years

11 11 122 3 25-30
years

19 19 211 4 31-40
years

19 19 215 541-50
years

15 15 174 6 51-60
years

18 18 198 7 61 years
or more

0 2 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6608 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 195 1 single
73 73 817 2 married

10 10 114 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6608 OCCUPATION, RESPON.

A skilled worker is a craftsman or artisan with a broad education (usually 4 years). Industrial workers (in Denmark
'special workers') with a short and narrow education directed for a special job are coded unskilled.

o Questions occurring in al

o 9a. Occupational status for respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 150 1 worker,
unskilled
11 11 119 2 worker,
skilled
9 9 103 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
8 8 91 4 other
salaried
persons
6 6 73 5 farmer,
independent
5 5 59 6 other
independent



31 31 350 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

9 9 105 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

7 7 75 9 other
persons
without
occupation

0 1 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6608 INCOME WAY, RESPON.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9b. Way of income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 31 227 1 paid per
hour,
day, week

27 43 307 2 paid per
month

17 26 188 3 other way
of
payment

0 0 0 4 no

income

36 404 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 64

e V13 6608 INCOME, RESPONDENT
o Questions occurring in al

o 10a. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 36 402 1no
income

23 23 263 2 less than
12.000
kr.

11 11 122 312 -
17.999
kr.

14 14 155 418 -
25.999
kr.

10 10 116 526.000
kroner or
more

6 6 68 6 don't
know/will
not
answer

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6608 INCOME, HOUSEHOLD
Income is the total money-income (wage or salary paid) before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al



10b. Total income of household (family):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 156 1 less than
12.000
kroner

13 13 144 212.000 -
17.999
kroner

19 19 217 318.000 -
25.999
kroner

15 15 164 4 26.000 -
33.999
kroner

20 20 225 5 34.000
kroner or
more

20 20 220 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6608 OCCUPATION, SUPPOR.
) estions occurring in al

o 1la. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 184 1 worker,
unskilled

15 15 172 2 worker,
skilled

7 7 84 3 salaried

employees,
lower grade

16 16 184 4 other
salaried
persons

17 17 195 5 farmer,
independent

11 11 126 6 other
independent

13 13 144 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pensioners

3 3 37 8 other

persons
without
occupation

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6608 SCHOOLING, RESPON.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11b. Schooling of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

78 78 881 1 elementary
school

16 16 183 2 middle

school/'real'-
examination



5 5 61 3 secondary
school/university

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6608 CHILDREN <2 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 138 1 yes
88 88 988 2 no

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6608 HOUSEH. HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 119 0 not

mentioned
89 89 1006 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100
e V19 6608 HOUSEH. HOUSEWIFE

o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 64 0 not

mentioned
94 94 1061 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100
e V20 6608 HOUSEH. CHILD. 0-7
) tion rring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 798 0 not

mentioned
29 29 327 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6608 HOUSEH. CHILD. 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years



% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
69 69 772 0 not

mentioned
31 31 353 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6608 HOUSEH. ADULT.15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 82 917 0 not

mentioned
18 18 208 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6608 HOUSEH. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
75 75 847 0 not

mentioned
25 25 278 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6608 ADULTS 15 OR MORE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 125 11 adult
55 55 617 2 2 adults
21 21 233 3 3 adults

13 13 151 4 4 adults
or more

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6608 CHILDREN LESS 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 43 232 1 1 child

17 35 187 2 2 children
7 16 83 3 3 children

3 6 33 4 4 children
or more

52 591 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 48



e V26 6608 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
o Questions occurring in al

o 13b. Total number of persons in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 112 11 person

25 25 285 2 2 persons
21 21 232 3 3 persons
25 25 276 4 4 persons

20 20 221 5 5 persons
or more

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6608 SOCIAL CLASS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13c. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
61 61 685 11 (lower

class)

38 38 425 2 II (middle
class)

1 1 16 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6608 HOUSEWIFE OCCUPAT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Position of housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 70 1no
housewife

67 67 757 2 housewife
without
employment

26 26 298 3 housewife
with
employment

0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6608 HOUSEW.OCCUP.EXTENT
) estions occurring in al

o 14a. If employment:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 49 145 1 whole day

14 51 153 2 part of
the day

74 828 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 26

e V30 6608 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14b. Respondents position in the household:



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 31 345 1 father

55 55 620 2 housewife/single
man

7 7 80 3 son more than
15 years

5 5 57 4 daughter more
than 15 years

1 1 16 5 other grown up
men

1 1 8 6 other grown up
women

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V31 6608 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 36-37. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 22 244 1 Socialdemokratiet
2 2 25 2 Radikale Venstre

12 12 131 3 Konservative

14 14 157 4 \Venstre

0 0 4 5 Retsforbundet

1 1 7 6 Kommunister

1 1 7 7 De Uafhaengige

4 4 46 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 9 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 10 Dansk Samling

0 0 1 11 Fredspolitisk
Folkeparti
0 0 1 12 Liberalt Centrum
14 14 153 13 don't know which
party
10 10 108 14 no right of voting
2 2 21 15 would not vote
2 2 19 16 don't know

whether would
vote or not

13 13 150 17 refuse to answer
which party

5 5 51 18 refuse to answer
whether would
vote or not

0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6608 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 15b. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 44 494 1 own or
rented
house

18 18 206 2 own or
rented
farm

5 5 60 3 flatin



dwelling
house
31 31 345 4 apartment

ina
residential
property

2 2 20 5 rented
room

0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6608 GOV. PERFORMANCE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 53. Do you think that the present government has done well, relatively well, or not good during the time, it has
been in power?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 119 1 well

31 31 354 2 relatively
well

33 33 369 3 not good

25 25 284 4 don't
know

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6608 USA IN VIETNAM
o Special questions, omnibu

o 54a. Are you for or against the American policy in Vietham?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 114 1 for
47 47 526 2 against

43 43 486 3 don't
know

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 6608 NEW WORLD WAR, RISK
o Special questions, omnibu

o 54b. Do you think that American policy involves a great risk, a certain risk or no particular risk for a new world war?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 190 1 great risk

32 32 364 2 a certain
risk

13 13 141 3 no
particular
risk

38 38 430 4 don't
know

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 6608 MARIJUANA, KNOWLED.
o Special questions, omnibu

o 55a. Have you hear or read about Marihuana?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



81 81 911 1 yes
19 19 214 2 no
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 6608 MARIJUANA, HARMFUL
o Special questions, omnibu

o 55b. (If yes) - Is Marihuana in your opinion harm ful or not?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 87 792 1 harmful
2 2 19 2 not

harmful
9 11 104 3 don't
know

19 211 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126
Svarprocent: 81

e V38 6608 MARIJUANA ,HOW HARMF
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 55c. (If harmful) - Do you think that it is very harmful or do you think that it is just some what or slightly harmful?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

54 76 604 1 very
harmful

9 13 102 2 somewhat
2 3 27 3 slightly

5 8 60 4 don't
know

30 333 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V39 6608 MAR. BREAKS ORGANI.
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Breaks organism down

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 89 708 0 not

mentioned
8 11 85 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V40 6608 MAR. DAMAGES BRAIN
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Damages brain

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 94 749 0 not

mentioned
4 6 44 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70



e V41 6608 MAR. DAMAGES NERVES
o Special questions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Damages nerves

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 95 753 0 not

mentioned
4 5 40 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70
e V42 6608 MAR. DULLS THE MIND
) ial tion mni

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Dulls the mind

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 90 713 0 not

mentioned
7 10 80 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V43 6608 MAR. HABIT FORMING
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Dangerous habit forming

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
50 70 559 0 not

mentioned
21 30 234 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V44 6608 MAR. DRUG ADDICT
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Become drug addict

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 92 730 0 not

mentioned
6 8 63 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V45 6608 MAR. POISON
o Special questions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? It is poison

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

68 97 771 0 not
mentioned

2 3 22 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70
e V46 6608 MAR. BREAKS MENTAL.
) cial tion mni

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Breaks mentality down

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 93 735 0 not

mentioned
5 7 58 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V47 6608 MAR. ECSTASY
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Ecstasy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
68 97 767 0 not

mentioned
2 3 26 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V48 6608 MAR. OTHERS
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
70 99 784 0 not

mentioned
1 1 9 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V49 6608 MAR. DON'T KNOW
o Special questions, omnibu

o 56. (If harmful) - In what way is it harmful? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 78 622 0 not

mentioned
15 22 171 1 mentioned
30 333 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 70

e V50 6608 ALCOHOL/MARIJUANA
o Special questions, omnibu

o 57. Which do you think is most harmful, alcoholic beverages or marihuana?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 6 53 1 alcoholic



beverages
51 63 579 2 marihuana

25 31 283 3 don't
know

0 1 8
19 210 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 81

e V51 6608 NOISE, AT HOME
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 58. Does noise annoy you in one or another way in your home?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 126 1 yes
88 88 988 2no

1 1 12 3 don't
know

100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 6608 NOISE, AT WORK
o Special guestions, omnibu

o 61. (If work outside the home) - Does noise annoy you in one or another way at your place of work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 9 51 1 yes
42 81 474 2no

5 10 61 3 don't
know

48 540 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 52

e V53 6608 NOISE, ELSEWHERE
o Special questions, omnibu

o 64. Does noise annoy you in some other way?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
3 3 39 1 yes
91 91 1023 2 no

6 6 63 3 don't
know

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1126

Svarprocent: 100

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable
1. Urbanization

7. Month

8A. Sex

8B. Age

O 0O 0o o o o o
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: 8C.
: 9a. Occupational status for respondent
: 9b. Way of income of respondent:
Income of respondent
Total income of household (family):
Supporters occupation
Schooling of respondent
Children younger than 2 years of age?
Composition of household:
Composition of household:
Composition of household:

: 10a.
: 10b.
: 11a.
1 11b.
: 12a.
1 12b.
1 12b.
1 12b.
:12b
1 12b.
1 12b.
: 12c.
: 13a.
: 13b.
: 13c.
: 14a.
: 14a.
1 14b.

Marital status

. Composition of household:

Social group

been in power?
. Are you for or against the American policy in Vietham?
. Do you think that American policy involves a great risk, a certain risk or no particular risk for a new world

Composition of household:
Composition of household:
Number of adults 15 years or above:

Number of children younger than 15 years:
Total number of persons in the household:

Position of housewife
If employment:
Respondents position in the household:

: 36-37. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?
: 15b. Type of dwelling
: 53. Do you think that the present government has done well, relatively well, or not good during the time, it has

Husband

Housewife

Children 0 - 7 years

Children 8 - 14 years
Adults 15 - 17 years
Other adults

. Have you hear or read about Marihuana?
. (If yes) - Is Marihuana in your opinion harm ful or not?
. (If harmful) - Do you think that it is very harmful or do you think that it is just some what or slightly

what way is
what way is
what way is
what way is
what way is
what way is
what way is
what way is
what way is
what way is
what way is

it harmful? Breaks organism down
it harmful? Damages brain

it harmful? Damages nerves

it harmful? Dulls the mind

it harmful? Dangerous habit forming
it harmful? Become drug addict

it harmful? It is poison

it harmful? Breaks mentality down
it harmful? Ecstasy

it harmful? Others

it harmful? Dont know

Which do you think is most harmful, alcoholic beverages or marihuana?

Does noise annoy you in one or another way in your home?

(If work outside the home) - Does noise annoy you in one or another way at your place of work?
Does noise annoy you in some other way?

o V34: 54a
o V35: 54b
war?
o V36: 55a
o V37: 55b
o V38: 55c
harmful?
o V39: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V40: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V41: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V42: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V43: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V44: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V45: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V46: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V47: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V48: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V49: 56. (If harmful) - In
o V50: 57.
o V51: 58.
o V52: 61.
o V53: 64.
Undersekvenser
Universer
Univers

Aldersgreaenser

Dansk statsborgere p% 15 3r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1966 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVIO0V11V12V13V14VI5V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 V32



e Special questions, omnibu

Special questions, omnibus no. 08.
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